
 
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
NVN Liquidation, Inc., et al., 
f/k/a NOVAN, INC.,1 

 
  Debtors.  
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10937 (LSS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Emily J. Cooper, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  

On April 9, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B: 
 

• Notice of Amended Agenda for Hearing Scheduled for April 10, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. 
(ET) [Docket No. 660]  

 
Dated: April 9, 2024      
 /s/ Emily J. Cooper 
 Emily J. Cooper 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digitals of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 
number (if applicable), are: NVN Liquidation, Inc., (f/k/a Novan, Inc.) (7682) and EPI Health, LLC (9118). The 
corporate headquarters and the mailing address for the Debtors is P.O. Box 64, Pittsboro, NC 27312. 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Committee of Unsecured Creditors Aclaris Therapeutics, Inc.
Mr. James Loerop, Chief 
Business Officer jloerop@aclaristx.com

Alabama Attorney General Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
Alaska Attorney General Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov

Arizona Attorney General's Office - CSS
Arizona Attorney General's Office - 
CSS Attn Bankruptcy Department BCEIntake@azag.gov

Arkansas Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department OAG@ArkansasAG.gov
Counsel to the New York State 
Department of Health

Attorney General of the State of 
New York

Robert J. Rock, Assistant 
Attorney General robert.rock@ag.ny.gov

Counsel to SAP America, Inc. and Concur 
Technologies, Inc. Brown & Connery, LLP Donald K. Ludman dludman@brownconnery.com

Counsel to McKesson Corporation
Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation Jeffrey K. Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories Ltd., 
Promius Pharma, LLC, and Dr. Reddy’s 
Laboratories, Inc. Cole Schotz P.C.

Justin R. Alberto and Andrew J. 
Roth-Moore

jalberto@coleschotz.com;
aroth-moore@coleschotz.com

Colorado Attorney General Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@coag.gov
Counsel to Sato Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd Conaway Legal LLC Bernard G. Conaway bgc@conaway-legal.com
Connecticut Attorney General Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov
Counsel to CaremarkPCS Health, L.L.C. 
and Zinc Health Services, L.L.C. Cooch and Taylor, P.A R. Grant Dick IV gdick@coochtaylor.com
Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us

District of Columbia Attorney General
District of Columbia Attorney 
General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Committee of Unsecured Creditors Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc.
Scott C. Hollander, Esq., 
Assistant General Counsel shollander@drreddys.com

Florida Attorney General Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com;
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com

Counsel to CaremarkPCS Health, L.L.C. 
and Zinc Health Services, L.L.C. Foley & Lardner, LLP Geoffrey S. Goodman GGoodman@foley.com
Georgia Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Goodwin Procter LLP

Howard S. Steel, Barry Z. 
Bazian, Stacy Dasaro and 
James Lathrop

hsteel@goodwinlaw.com;
bbazian@goodwinlaw.com;
sdasaro@goodwinlaw.com;
jlathrop@goodwinlaw.com

Hawaii Attorney General Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov
Idaho Attorney General Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@ag.idaho.gov
Illinois Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
Indiana Attorney General Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov

Counsel to Mayne Pharma Group Limited K&L Gates LLP
A. Lee Hogewood III and John 
R. Gardner

a.lee.hogewoodIII@klgates.com;
john.gardner@klgates.com

Counsel to Reedy Creek Investments LLC K&L Gates LLP Aaron S. Rothman aaron.rothman@klgates.com
Counsel to Reedy Creek Investments LLC K&L Gates LLP Brandy A. Sargent brandy.sargent@klgates.com
Counsel to Reedy Creek Investments LLC K&L Gates LLP Emily K. Steele emily.steele@klgates.com
Counsel to Mayne Pharma Group Limited K&L Gates LLP Megan E. O’Connor megan.oconnor@klgates.com

Counsel to Reedy Creek Investments LLC K&L Gates LLP
Steven L. Caponi and Matthew 
B. Goeller

steven.caponi@klgates.com;
matthew.goeller@klgates.com

Kentucky Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov
Debtors’ Proposed Debtor in Possession 
Financing Lenders / Ligand 
Pharmaceuticals, Incorporated

Ligand Pharmaceuticals, 
Incorporated

c/o Morgan Lewis and Bockius 
LLP

craig.wolfe@morganlewis.com;
 Jason.alderson@morganlewis.com;
David.shim@morganlewis.com

Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Executive@ag.louisiana.gov;
ConstituentServices@ag.louisiana.gov

Maine Attorney General Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@maine.gov
Counsel to Sato Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Marshall Suzuki Law Group, LLP Junji Suzuki junji@marshallsuzuki.com
Maryland Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Massachusetts Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago@state.ma.us
Michigan Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
Counsel to the Michigan Department of 
Treasury Michigan Department of Treasury

Jeanmarie Miller, Assistant 
Attorney General MillerJ51@michigan.gov

Minnesota Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Montana Attorney General Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov
Counsel to Ligand Pharmaceuticals, 
Incorporated Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Jody C. Barillare and Brian 
Loughnane

jody.barillare@morganlewis.com;
brian.loughnane@morganlewis.com

Nebraska Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
NEDOJ@nebraska.gov;
Ago.info.help@nebraska.gov

Nevada Attorney General Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AgInfo@ag.nv.gov
New Hampshire Attorney General New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov

New Jersey Attorney General New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov;
NJAG.ElectronicService.CivilMatters@law.njoag.gov

New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov;
letitia.james@ag.ny.gov

North Carolina Attorney General North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ncago@ncdoj.gov
North Dakota Attorney General North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States Trustee 
Delaware Linda J. Casey Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov

Ohio Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Kristin.Radwanick@OhioAGO.gov
Oklahoma Attorney General Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov

Oregon Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us

Pennsylvania Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov
Counsel to  Brian Johnson Pierson Ferdinand, LLP Carl D. Neff carl.neff@pierferd.com
Rhode Island Attorney General Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission PA Regional Office philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Counsel to Emisar Pharma Services LLC 
and OptumRx, Inc. Shipman & Goodwin LLP Eric S. Goldstein

egoldstein@goodwin.com;
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;
bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com

South Carolina Attorney General South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@scag.gov
South Dakota Attorney General South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us
Counsel to Padagis Israel Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd. Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC William A. Hazeltine whazeltine@sha-llc.com
Tennessee Attorney General Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

Texas Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Tennessee Department of Revenue TN Dept of Revenue
TN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division AGBankDelaware@ag.tn.gov

Committee of Unsecured Creditors Truveris, Inc. Mr. Michael Facendola, COO Michael.Facendola@truveris.com

US Attorney for District of Delaware
US Attorney for District of 
Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Utah Attorney General Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@agutah.gov
Vermont Attorney General Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Virginia Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
West Virginia Attorney General West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov
Wisconsin Attorney General Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dojbankruptcynoticegroup@doj.state.wi.us
Counsel to the State of Wisconsin, 
Department of Health Services Wisconsin Department of Justice

Michael D. Morris, Assistant 
Attorney General morrismd@doj.state.wi.us

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

David M. Banker and Edward L. 
Schnitzer

david.banker@wbd-us.com;
edward.schnitzer@wbd-us.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Donald J. Detweiler and Elazar 
A. Kosman

don.detweiler@wbd-us.com;
elazar.kosman@wbd-us.com

Wyoming Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department judy.mitchell@wyo.gov
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Exhibit B
Responding Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Responding Party ICS Tara.Schum@icsconnect.com
Counsel to Integrated 
Commercialization Solutions, Inc.

Integrated Commercialization 
Solutions, Inc.

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg 
LLP, Attn Morton R. Branzburg MBranzburg@klehr.com

Counsel to Integrated 
Commercialization Solutions, Inc. 

Integrated Commercialization 
Solutions, Inc. 

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg 
LLP, Michael W. Yurkewicz myurkewicz@klehr.com
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